INDIANA CONVENTION CENTER & RCA DOME
2007 PRE-QUALIFIED EXHIBITOR-APPOINTED CONTRACTORS’ LIST

Disclaimer: The providers on this list are pre-qualified for providing services at the Indiana
Convention Center & RCA Dome. Pre-qualification does not constitute an endorsement by the
Capital Improvement Board of Managers of Marion County, Indiana (“CIB”). The CIB makes no
representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, as to the listed providers. Any
party contracting for the services of one of the listed providers is responsible for determining
to its satisfaction that the provider is appropriate for the party’s needs, and in consideration of
its use of the venue, assumes full responsibility for any risk arising out of the party’s selection
of a provider.

All-Venues Installation & Dismantling 02/08/07 - 02/07/08
a.k.a. AVID Services

10193 Zig Zag Road

Cincinnati, OH 45242

Contact: Joe Fee & Rick Connor, Co-Owners
allvenues@fuse.net

513.774.0100 tel.

513.200.3757 24 hrs.

513.774.0148 fax

513.274.3758 cell

Initial Effective Date: 02/08/05

Chicago Exhibit Productions (“CEP”) 11/01/06 - 10/31/07
755 Remington Blvd.

Bolingbrook, IL 60440.4931

Contact: Jane Kerr, Director of LaborNet
800.626.0579 toll free

630.378.4848 x236 tel.

630.378.0214 fax

630.229.5142 cell

jkerr@cepinc.net

Werner Koos, Pres. (signature purposes only)
www.cepexhibits.com

Initial Effective Date: 11/01/04

Coppinger Exhibits, Inc. 07/12/06 - 07/11/07
9955 Westpoint Drive, Suite 150

Indianapolis, IN 46256

Contact: Sue Branham

317.710.4575 24-hr.
sueb@coppingerexhibits.com

or Melissa Potts
MelissaP@coppingerexhibits.com

317.913.1400 tel.

317.913.9604 fax

Michael B. Coppinger, Pres. (signature purposes only)
Walter G. Reinacker, V.P.
walterr@coppingerexhibits.com
www.coppingerexhibits.com

Initial Effective Date: 07/12/06

Display Studios, Inc. 06/20/06 - 06/19/07
5420 Kansas Avenue

Kansas City, KS 66106

Contact: John McCoy, President

24-hr Contact: Ken Boude
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913.754.8900 tel.

913.754.8901 fax
Telrod@DisplayStudios.com
www.displaystudios.com

Initial Effective Date: 06/20/05

Eagle Management Group, Inc. 12/04/06 - 12/03/07
650 Grove Road, Suite 105

Paulsboro, NJ 08066

Joseph M. Matranga, C.E.O.

Contact: Don Jonas (local manager)

856.848.1423 corporate office

513.616.9073 cell

doneagle5@aol.com

cc: Louise Clark (corporate operations)
lclark@eaglemg.com

856.848.1423 x113

856.848.6956 fax

www.eaglemg.com

Initial Effective Date: 12/04/03 (as a “Decorator”)

Exhibit Management, LLC 04/21/07 - 04/20/08
1430 Woerner Avenue

Clarksville, IN 47129

Contact: David Martin, Owner

812.280.0004 tel.

812.280.0059 fax

502.386.3083 cell

dmartin@exhibitmgmt.com

www.exhibitmgmt.com

Initial Effective Date: 04/21/06

Exhibit Management Solutions, LLC 08/20/06 - 08/19/07
2023 Dixie Drive, Suite #3

Waukesha, WI 53189

Contact: Kristopher Fox, President

262.513.1833 tel.

262.513.1834 fax

414.916.1781 cell

Kfox@exhibitorsolutions.com

www.exhibitorsolutions.com

Initial Effective Date: 08/20/04

Exhibitors Carpet Services (“ECS”) 04/21/07 - 04/20/08
4300 West Montrose

Chicago, IL 60641

Contact: Bruce Glicksberg, V.P.

888.847.0812 tel.

888.847.0757 fax

773.251.1601 cell

Bruce®@ecscarpet.com

www.ecscarpet.com

Initial Effective Date: 04/21/06
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Hamilton Exhibits, LLC 08/19/06 - 08/18/07
9150 East 33" Street

Indianapolis, IN 46235

Contact: Tony Redman, Field Services Mgr.
317.898.9300 tel.

317.897.9772 fax

317.514.3909 cell

tredman@hamilton-exhibits.com

John W. Patten, President/COO (signature purposes only)
www.hamilton-exhibits.com

Initial Effective Date: 05/01/01 (as a “Decorator”)

International Expo Service 10/21/06 - 10/20/07
10741 Walker Street

Cypress, CA 90630

Contact: Christina Collins, Vice President
714.720.3611 tel.

714.763.4400 switchboard

714.763.4402 fax
ccollins@iescompany.com

Jim Pari, President (signature purposes only)
714.269.5050 cell (J.Pari)
www.iescompany.com

Initial Effective Date: 10/21/04

Lancaster Management Services, Inc. 11/30/06 - 11/29/07
28801 N. State Road 19, Suite 70

Atlanta, IN 46031

Contact: Patrick Lancaster, President
plancaster@lancastermanagement.com

877.757.6633 tel.

765.292.2111 fax

765.271.4076 cell

www.lancastermanagement.com

Initial Effective Date: 11/30/04

Lozier Corporation 10/07/06 - 10/06/07
6336 Pershing Drive

Omaha, NE 68110

Contact: Bill Holtapp

Bill.Holtapp@Lozier.biz

402.457.8870 tel.

402.457.8451 fax

402.598.5934 cell

Greg Maring, V.P. Customer Service/Support (signature purposes only)
Greg.Maring@Lozier.biz

Initial Effective Date: 10/07/05

Metro Exhibit Corporation 04/21/07 - 04/20/08
10441 Beaudin Blvd., Suite 800

Woodridge, IL 60517

Contact: Brian Phebus, Vice President
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630.985.1144 tel.

800. 459.8818 toll-free tel.
630.985.1166 fax

630.330.2317 cell
bphebus@metroexhibit.com
www.metroexhibit.com

Initial Effective Date: 04/21/06

National Convention Services 10/14/06 - 10/13/07
145 West 30" Street, 2" Floor
New York, NY 10001

Contact: Daniel Mendel, C.0.0.
212.947.8255 tel.

212.947.8006 fax

917.337.6474 cell
dmendel@ncsevents.com

24-hr. Contact: Marc Albert
315.682.0204 cell
www.ncsevents.com

Initial Effective Date: 10/ 14/04

Noble Rich Trade Shows, Inc. 03/02/07 - 03/01/08
14714 Albany Avenue

Posen, IL 60469

Contact: Deb Schnering

noblerich@aol.com

708.388.6582 tel.

708.217.6582 cell/24 hrs.

708.388.6586 fax

Cheryl M. Dodson-Wyatt, Mgmt. (signature purposes only)

NuVista Event Services 12/01/06 - 11/30/07
2701 Canton

Dallas, TX 75226

David Arthur, President (signature purposes only)
Contact: Jonathan Moore, Planning Mgr.
jmoore@nuvistaonline.com

800.485.1908 tel.

214.752.8135 fax

817.319.8085 cell

www.nuvistaonline.com

Initial Effective Date: 12/01/04

On Location, Inc. 01/15/07 - 01/14/08
18470 Thompson Court, Suite 1A

Tinley Park, IL 60477

Contact: Samantha Spatcro, Office Mgr.
Samantha®@onlocationind.com

1.708.614.7500 24-hr. tel.

708.614.7500 tel.

708.614.7551 fax

Michael Mulry, General Mgr. (signature purposes only)
www.onlocationind.com
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Initial Effective Date: 01/15/07

Quinlan Exhibits 01/15/07 - 01/14/08
6108 West 79™" Street

Indianapolis, IN 46268

Contact: Terri Johnson

317.872.1082 tel.

317.872.1136 fax

317.691.3928 cell

terrij@quinlanexhibits.com

Robert W. Johnson, Exhibitry Supv. (signature purposes only)
www.quinlanexhibits.com

Initial Effective Date: 01/15/07

Renaissance Management, Inc. 11/18/06 - 11/17/07
2300 West Park Place Blvd., Suite 146

Stone Mountain, GA 30087

Contact: Darlene Cooper, Office Mgr.
dcooper@renmgmt.com

24-Hr. Emergency Contact: Sang Kim, Ops. Mgr.
404.488.0812 cell

skim@renmgmt.com

770.879.0485 tel.

770.879.0721 fax

Steven D. Johnson, President (signature purposes only)
www.renmgmt.com

Initial Effective Date: 11/18/04

Renze Display Company 10/23/06 - 10/22/07
2023 Harney Street

Omaha, NE 68102

Marcia Meredith, Controller (signature purposes only)
Contact: Mike Compton

800.627.9131, ext. 22 tel.

402.342.1111, ext. 22 tel.

402.342.2864 fax

402.690.7733 cell

mcompton@renze.com

WWW.renze.com

Initial Effective Date: 10/23/06

Solutions Exhibits, Inc. 01/30/07 - 01/29/08
1600 Daisy Avenue

Long Beach, CA 90813

Contact: Paula Johnson White, President
Solutionsnow@earthlink.net

562.842.7626 cell

562.983.8390 fax

www.solutionsexhibits.com

Initial Effective Date: 01/30/07

Source Group, Inc. 08/23/06 - 08/22/07
5128 East 65" Street
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Indianapolis, IN 46220

Contact: Kenton Smith, President

317.577.8050 ext. 1# tel.

317.577.8078 fax

317.523.7004 cell

Sourcegroup@Prodigy.net
WWW.sourcegroupinc.com

Initial Effective Date: 10/01/02 (as a “Decorator”)

The Term Group, LLC 04/21/07 - 04/20/08
222 William Street

Bensenville, IL 60106

Contact: Nancy J. Virene, Ops. Mgr.

630.766.8376 tel.

773.491.6950 cell

630.766.5281

njvirene@thetermgroup.com

www.thetermgroup.com

Initial Effective Date: 04/21/06

Thompson/Kerr Displays, Inc. 07/12/06 - 07/11/07
7205 East 87" Street

Indianapolis, IN 46256

Contact: Jane Thompson

317.418.6686 cell

317.915.1500 ext. 222 tel.

317.915.1250 fax
jthompson@thompsonkerr.com

Earl S. Thompson, Pres. (signature purposes only)
www.thompsonkerr.com

Initial Effective Date: 07/12/06

Tradeshow Resources, Inc. 10/14/06 - 10/13/07
810 Curie Drive

Alpharetta, GA 30005

Contact: Erin Morrow or Jeff Bogan
770.751.1066 tel.

770.751.1067 fax

Morrow: 404.798.1897 cell

Bogan: 678.793.2505 cell (24-hr. contact)
erin@tradeshowresources.com
jeff@tradeshowresources.com

Richard A. Foote, President (signature purposes only)
www. tradeshowresources.com

Initial Effective Date: 10/ 14/05

Willwork, Inc. 04/21/07 - 04/20/08
23 Norfolk Avenue

South Easton, MA 02375

Contact: Tim Corsini

tcorsini@willworkinc.com

508.230.3170 tel.

508.230.3710 fax
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508.326.5611 cell

William F. Nixon, Sr., President (signature purposes only)
www.willworkinc.com

Initial Effective Date: 04/21/06
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